

FORM OF ORDER SHEET  
DISTRICT : COOCH BEHAR

**Present: Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti (WB00584)**  
District Judge, Cooch Behar

**Matrimonial Suit No. 133 of 2025**

(CNR No. WBCB01-001722-2025)

Kalyan Koley - And - Paromita Bose (Koley)

01  
01.07.2025

Received the original case record being no. Mat. Suit 1605 of 2023 from the court of Learned Additional District Judge, 6th Court, Alipore, South 24-Parganas by way of transfer in terms of order dated 09-04-2025 passed by the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri in connection with C.O. 12 of 2025

Seen. Register the same as Mat Suit in the relevent register.

To date **07/07/2025** for appearance of the parties and necessary order.

Dictated and corrected,

*Sd/- S. N. Chakrabarti*  
**District Judge**  
**Cooch Behar**

*Sd/- S. N. Chakrabarti*  
**District Judge**  
**Cooch Behar**