

Mat Suit No 133 of 2025

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
District Judge,
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

02

07/07/2025

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the parties.

Report is received.

Miss. Sarba Dutta learned counsel appears for the respondent/ wife by filing *Vokalatnama* which is to be kept in record.

On call none appears for the petitioner/ husband.

On perusal of the Hon'ble court's order, it appears that the said order to transfer the instant case to this court has been passed ex parte. It is not clear to this court whether that order was communicated to the husband or such any information was given to him.

However, the respondent/ husband is directed to communicate a copy of the order of the Ho'nble court to the petitioner/husband by the next date and file a compliance report to that effect.

Fix **11/08/2025** for appearance and compliance.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

**District Judge,
Cooch-Behar**