

Mat. Suit No. 133 of 2025

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
District Judge,
Cooch Behar (J.O. Code -WB00584)**

05

20/11/2025

Today is the date fixed for report from the mediator.

Ld. Advocate for the both parties are present by filing hazira.

Report is received.

It appears from the report that the case remained non starter due to absent of the petitioner.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **28/01/2026** for filing W/S.

**Sd/- S. N. Chakrabarti
District Judge,
Cooch Behar**