

**Matrimonial Suit-133/2025**  
**CNR-WB-CB01-001722-2025**

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,**  
**District Judge, Cooch Behar.**  
**JO Code : WB00584**

**Order No. 06, dated 28/01/2026**

Today is fixed for filing W/S.  
Hajira is filed for the petitioner.  
Respondent has filed a verified W/S supported with an affidavit today with registered address.  
Copy served and the same is accepted and is kept with the record.  
Fix **07.03.2026** for framing of issues.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

District Judge  
Cooch-Behar